

GAHC010169242023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4422/2023

LABAN MOHAN
SON OF LATE MUHANLAL MOHAN, VILLAGE BORCHAHAKI, P.O.
MORANJAN, DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO, ASSAM, PIN- 785690

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM

6:INSPECTOR OF COLLEGE
DIBRUGARH
PIN NO. 785676
ASSAM

7:SONARI COMMERCE COLLEGE
CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL
DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN- 78569

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

O R D E R

16.10.2023

Heard Mr. RC Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. D Upamanyu, learned counsel for the respondents in the Higher Education Department, Government of Assam and Mr. A Chaliha, learned counsel for the Finance Department.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the respective learned counsel within three days.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 7 by registered post with A/D card within three days.

The post of Peon Grade-IV in the Sonari Commerce College, Charaideo, Assam be not filled up until further order(s).

List the matter after six weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant